

VIJAY SINGH
VS.
KULDIP PARKASH SOOD

06.09.2023

Fresh counter claim has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per law.

Present : Ms. Kanika, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant.

Heard. It is stated that the main suit is pending before the court of Ms. Priyanka Rajpoot, Ld. JSCC/ASCJ/GJ, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Put up for consideration on **09.11.2023.**

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/06.09.2023