

7
CS DJ
746/23
VIJAY SINGH
Vs.
KULDEEP PARKASH SOOD

27.04.2024

Present : Ms. Kalpana, Ld. Proxy counsel for the counter claimant.
Sh. S.D. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

This is a counter claim filed in suit titled as: CS DJ 394/24 titled as: KULDEEP PARKASH SOOD Vs. VIJAY SINGH, which has been received by way of transfer. Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received the copy of the counter claim. Same be supplied within 10 days under proper receipt.

Reply be filed within 30 days of the receipt of the documents with advance copy to the counter claimant. Put up for further proceedings on **06.06.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/27.04.2024