

14.05.2024

Present : Sh. Avdesh Pandey, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff
with plaintiff.
Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.
Defendant no. 1 in person.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3
through V.C.

The Reader has informed that Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 had appeared in the morning in person and filed his BTF on behalf of the defendant no. 3.

The defendant no. 2 and 3 submit that they have received the copies from the plaintiff recently. Hence, time sought to file WS.

WS be filed within 30 days. Advance copy of the same be supplied to the opposite party atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

The plaintiff has filed the site plan of the properties. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2. same be also supplied to the defendant no. 1 and 3 under proper receipt.

Put up for filing of replication, if any, admission/ denial and framing of issues on **31.08.2024**.

Both the parties are directed to file their affidavits in admission/ denial of documents.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/14.05.2024