

7 CS DJ 746/23

VIJAY SINGH Vs. KULDEEP PARKASH SOOD

13.02.2025

Present : Ms. Kalpana, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant.
Sh. S.B. Pandey and Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
the respondent with respondent.

The respondent has already filed the WS along with documents on 03.09.2024. Proof of service is also filed as per which the copy was sent to the counter claimant through Whatsapp. Ld. counsel for the counter claimant submits that she has not received the same. Hard copy supplied in the court today.

Ld. counsel for the respondent has pointed out that the counter claimant has not affixed the ad valorem court fees. The counter claim is in the nature of a separate suit. Hence, court fees as per law is required to be filed. The counter claimant is directed to file the same by the NDOH.

Put up for replication, admission denial and framing of issues for **20.03.2025**.

Both the parties are directed to file their affidavits in admission denial of documents.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/13.02.2025